

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2284

Page 1, line 1, after "to" insert "create and enact a new section to chapter 15.1-32 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to permitting private tutors on public school premises; to"

Page 1, line 6, remove "; to provide for a legislative"

Page 1, line 7, remove "management study"

Page 5, line 8, overstrike "0.082" and insert immediately thereafter "0.088"

Page 10, line 11, replace "eight hundred sixty" with "nine hundred nine"

Page 10, line 17, replace "eight hundred sixty" with "nine hundred nine"

Page 16, line 31, replace "eight hundred sixty" with "nine hundred nine"

Page 17, line 6, replace "eight hundred sixty" with "nine hundred nine"

Page 20, after line 13, insert:

"SECTION 8. A new section to chapter 15.1-32 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Private tutors.

A school district shall permit private tutors to provide tutoring services on school premises."

Page 21, remove lines 4 through 10

Renumber accordingly